Senate Resolution 125 - Introduced

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 125

BY COMMITTEE ON RULES AND ADMINISTRATION

- 1 A Resolution honoring Senator Paul McKinley on his
- 2 retirement from the Iowa Senate.
- 3 WHEREAS, Paul McKinley is a true entrepreneur, an
- 4 Iowa farm boy who built a successful company, Neely
- 5 Manufacturing, through determination and hard work; and
- 6 WHEREAS, retiring from business Senator McKinley was
- 7 first elected to the Senate in 2000; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Senator McKinley represents District
- 9 36, which includes all or portions of Jasper, Lucas,
- 10 Mahaska, Marion, and Monroe counties; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Senator McKinley made his mark as a
- 12 passionate advocate on education and economic
- 13 development issues; and
- 14 WHEREAS, for over a decade Senator McKinley has
- 15 served on the Appropriations, Commerce, Economic
- 16 Growth/Rebuild Iowa, Education (Co-Chair), Ethics
- 17 (Ranking Member), Human Resources, Labor and Business
- 18 Relations, Local Government, Rules and Administration
- 19 (Ranking Member), Small Business, Economic Development,
- 20 and Tourism, Veterans Affairs, and Ways and Means
- 21 Committees, and on the Economic Development (Chair),
- 22 Education, and Justice System (Ranking Member)
- 23 Appropriations Subcommittees; and
- 24 WHEREAS, Senator McKinley also served on the
- 25 Administrative Rules Review Committee (Vice-Chair), the
- 26 Research and Development School Advisory Council, and
- 27 the Iowa Comprehensive Health Insurance Association
- 28 Board; and

S.R. 125

- 1 WHEREAS, in 2008, Senator McKinley was honored by
- 2 his colleagues when he was chosen as the Republican
- 3 Floor Leader, serving from 2009 through 2011; NOW
- 4 THEREFORE,
- 5 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE, That the Senate honors
- 6 Senator Paul McKinley for over a decade of service, and
- 7 wishes him and his wife Trish many years of travel and
- 8 happiness.